MCLEAN COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

COLLECTABLE BY DISTRICT TYPE
SCHOOL DISTRICTS

COUNTY GOVERNMENT
MUNICIPALITIES
COMMUNITY COLLEGES
LIBRARY DISTRICTS
TOWNSHIP GOVERNMENT
TIF DISTRICTS

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS
TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICTS
SANITARY DISTRICTS
AIRPORT AUTHORITY

PARK DISTRICTS

SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICTS
DRAINAGE DISTRICTS

MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS
STREET DISTRICTS

TOTAL COLLECTABLE

DISTRICT SUMMARY OF TOTAL COLLECTABLE FOR TAX YEAR 2009 PAYABLE 2010

TAX YEAR 2009 PAYABLE 2010

168,855,785.80
31,990,097.90
26,937,831.09
16,266,592.14
8,947,398.09
6,079,841.08
5,668,482.06
4,749,139.73
4,579,000.79
4,108,222.01
2,144,461.81
533,449.19
512,468.19
130,183.52
69,215.79
3,030.06
281,575,199.25

% OF TOTAL
59.968%
11.361%

9.567%
5.777%
3.178%
2.159%
2.013%
1.687%
1.626%
1.459%
0.762%
0.189%
0.182%
0.046%
0.025%
0.001%
100.000%

TAX YEAR 2008 PAYABLE 2009

161,487,040.96
30,724,798.07
24,435,108.19
15,678,136.23
8,623,610.61
5,749,879.41
5,406,053.46
4,440,908.34
4,282,010.15
3,887,477.11
2,688,878.84
517,253.95
512,204.84
98,965.78
53,320.20
2,850.06
268,588,496.20

SCHOOL DISTRICT DETAIL
CUSD 5 Normal

CUSD 87 Bloomington

CUSD 3 Tri Valley

CUSD 19 Ridgeview

CUSD 19 Ridgeview (Chenoa Bonds)
CUSD 16 Olympia

CUSD 2 LeRoy

CUSD 4 Heyworth

CUSD 7 Lexington

CUSD 11 El Paso-Gridley

CUSD 8N Prairie Central

CUSD 8N Prairie Central Bonds
CUSD 18 Blue Ridge

CUSD 5E Gibson City

CUSD 140 Eureka

SCHOOL DISTRICT TOTAL

94,213,307.86
39,374,520.91
7,226,220.36
6,016,158.65
112,907.93
5,281,421.05
4,180,652.06
3,855,746.35
3,187,470.34
2,024,741.20
1,946,832.97
65,168.86
1,192,463.23
175,999.69
2,174.34
168,855,785.80

55.795%
23.318%
4.280%
3.563%
0.067%
3.128%
2.476%
2.283%
1.888%
1.199%
1.153%
0.039%
0.706%
0.104%
0.001%
100.000%

89,122,366.30
38,585,296.02
6,879,359.15
5,396,044.93
112,800.36
5,125,341.12
4,046,804.13
3,691,978.48
3,279,999.85
1,964,156.77
1,883,838.76
56,241.47
1,175,561.60
164,691.02
2,561.00
161,487,040.96



