COLLECTABLE BY DISTRICT TYPE	TAX YEAR 2009 PAYABLE 2010	% OF TOTAL	TAX YEAR 2008 PAYABLE 2009
SCHOOL DISTRICTS	168,855,785.80	59.968%	161,487,040.96
COUNTY GOVERNMENT	31,990,097.90	11.361%	30,724,798.07
MUNICIPALITIES	26,937,831.09	9.567%	24,435,108.19
COMMUNITY COLLEGES	16,266,592.14	5.777%	15,678,136.23
LIBRARY DISTRICTS	8,947,398.09	3.178%	8,623,610.61
TOWNSHIP GOVERNMENT	6,079,841.08	2.159%	5,749,879.41
TIF DISTRICTS	5,668,482.06	2.013%	5,406,053.46
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICTS	4,749,139.73	1.687%	4,440,908.34
TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICTS	4,579,000.79	1.626%	4,282,010.15
SANITARY DISTRICTS	4,108,222.01	1.459%	3,887,477.11
AIRPORT AUTHORITY	2,144,461.81	0.762%	2,688,878.84
PARK DISTRICTS	533,449.19	0.189%	517,253.95
SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICTS	512,468.19	0.182%	512,204.84
DRAINAGE DISTRICTS	130,183.52	0.046%	98,965.78
MULTI TOWNSHIP ASSESSORS	69,215.79	0.025%	53,320.20
STREET DISTRICTS	3,030.06	0.001%	2,850.06
TOTAL COLLECTABLE	281,575,199.25	100.000%	268,588,496.20
SCHOOL DISTRICT DETAIL			
CUSD 5 Normal	94,213,307.86	55.795%	89,122,366.30
CUSD 87 Bloomington	39,374,520.91	23.318%	38,585,296.02
CUSD 3 Tri Valley	7,226,220.36	4.280%	6,879,359.15
CUSD 19 Ridgeview	6,016,158.65	3.563%	5,396,044.93
CUSD 19 Ridgeview (Chenoa Bonds)	112,907.93	0.067%	112,800.36
CUSD 16 Olympia	5,281,421.05	3.128%	5,125,341.12
CUSD 2 LeRoy	4,180,652.06	2.476%	4,046,804.13
CUSD 4 Heyworth	3,855,746.35	2.283%	3,691,978.48
CUSD 7 Lexington	3,187,470.34	1.888%	3,279,999.85
CUSD 11 El Paso-Gridley	2,024,741.20	1.199%	1,964,156.77
CUSD 8N Prairie Central	1,946,832.97	1.153%	1,883,838.76
CUSD 8N Prairie Central Bonds	65,168.86	0.039%	56,241.47
CUSD 18 Blue Ridge	1,192,463.23	0.706%	1,175,561.60
CUSD 5E Gibson City			
COOD OF GIRSOII CITA	, ,		
CUSD 140 Eureka	175,999.69 2,174.34	0.104% 0.001%	164,691.02 2,561.00